## COMHAIRLE CHONTAE ATHA CLIATH

P. C. Reference	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (P DEVELOPMENT) ACT		REGISTER REFERENCE	
	PLANNING REG	ISTER	WA.1946	
1. LOCATION	Ballymount Grea	at, Ballymount Cro	ss S	
2. PROPOSAL	Industrial / Warehousing			
3. TYPE & DATE OF APPLICATION	TYPE Date Received (a	Date Furthe a) Requested	er Particulars (b) Received	
	<mark>Й/Р.</mark> 28.9.81 1.	******	1 2	
	Name O <sup>*</sup> Malley & Berg	in.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. SUBMITTED BY	Address 33 Fitzwilliam Street, Dublin 1			
5. APPLICANT		th Street, Dublin		
6. DECISION	O.C.M. No. PA/2948/81	Notified 271	th Nov., 1981	
	Date 27th Nov., 19	81 Effect To	refuse o. permission	
7. GRANT	O.C.M. No.	Notified	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Date	Effect		
	Notified	Decision		
8. APPEAL	Туре	Effect		
9. APPLICATION	Date of	Decision		
SECTION 26 (3)	application	Effect		
10. COMPENSATION	Ref. in Compensation Register	I		
11. ENFORCEMENT	Ref. in Enforcement Register			
12. PURCHASE NOTICE				
13. REVOCATION or AMENDMENT		·····		
14.				
15.		······		
Prepared by	Copy issued by	*****	Registrar.	
Checked by				
Fingal Agencies - Dublin 3,	Co. Accts. Receipt No		******	

Lephone 724758 Ext. 262/264	5		PLANNING DEPARTMENT Block 2 Irish Life Centre Lower Abbey Street in and
	NOTIFICATIO	N OF A DECISION TO REFUSE	Dublin 1.
	OUTLINE PERMI	ISSION: PERMISSION: XUPCON	<u>EXX</u>
	LOCAL GOVERNMENT (PLA	NNING & DEVELOPMENT) ACT	S, 1963 & 1976
Го:		• • •	<u>.</u>
O'Malley B			WA 1946
*********	lliam Place,	Register Reference No.	······································
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Dublin 2.	9-0-1	Application Received	28/9/81
*****	***************************************	Additional Inf. Recd.	
		ciety and M.B. Investmer	
PPLICANT	·····		
	- · · · · · · · ·	2948/81 dated 27/1	
ecide to refuse: or Propose Sallynount C	OUTLINE PERMISSION d 84,000sq.ft. of indust	EXAMINENT develop	MARXXXX ment at Ballymount Great,
Propose or Propose Ballymount C: or the following rease to the following rease to the site tent Plan. The and would not but to lack of the to lack of the proposition	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of indust ross. ons: is located within an sea he industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of sepacity in the outfal osed development would be sion of public piped seve	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper proming and are not available to ser il severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the	
ecide to refuse: Propose or Propose allymount C: or the following rease or the following rease or the following rease or the site and would not . Public pi ue to lack of . The propose n the provision officiency mathematical	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of indust: Fross. is located within an sea the industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of sepacity in the outfal osed development would be sion of public piped seve ay reasonably be expected	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper promises and are not available to ser 11 severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the d to be made good.	ADDAXXXX ment at Ballymount Great, a space amenity" in the Develop- rene materially this objective a development of the area. The said existing deficiency period within which such
ecide to refuse: Propose or Propose allymount C: or the following rease or the following rease or the following rease or the site and would not . Public pi the to lack of . The propose a the provision officiency mathematical . The proposed . The proposed	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of indust; cross. is located within an sea he industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of sepacity in the eutfal osed development would be sion of public piped seve ay reasonably be expected osed development would be d by the Planning Authori	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper promises and are not available to ser 11 severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the d to be made good. • premature because a re- ity or on appeal.	AMMAXXAX ment at Ballymount Great, a space amenity" in the Develop- rene materially this objective a development of the area. we the proposed development, the said existing deficiency period within which such ad layout for the area has not
ecide to refuse: Propose or Propose allymount C: or the following rease or the following rease and would not and would not . Public pro- the to lack of . The propose a the provision officiency music . The proposed . The major	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of indust; cross. is located within an sea he industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of sepacity in the eutfal osed development would be sion of public piped seve ay reasonably be expected osed development would be d by the Planning Authori	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper proming and are not available to ser 11 severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the d to be made good. • premature because a ro- ity or on appeal. likely to be seriously a	ADDAXAXA ment at Ballymount Great, a space amenity" in the Develop- rene materially this objective a development of the area. A the proposed development, the said existing deficiency period within which such
Propose or Propose Ballymount C Dor the following rease or the following rease tent Plan. The site tent Plan. The and would not bue to lack of the propose in the propose	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of industrial ross. ons: is located within an sea he industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of espacity in the suffa- osed development would be sion of public piped seve ay reasonably be expected osed development would be d by the Planning Authors r portion of the land is 1	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper proming and are not available to ser 11 severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the d to be made good. • premature because a ro- ity or on appeal. likely to be seriously a	AMMAXXAX ment at Ballymount Great, a space amenity" in the Develop- rene materially this objective a development of the area. we the proposed development, the said existing deficiency period within which such ad layout for the area has not
Propose or Propose Ballymount C: or the following rease or the following rease or the following rease or the site and would not but to lack of the to lack of the propose a the provision officiency mu- the propose of approved the major	OUTLINE PERMISSION ed 84,000sq.ft. of industrial ross. ons: is located within an sea he industrial development t be in accordance with iped severage facilities of espacity in the suffa- osed development would be sion of public piped seve ay reasonably be expected osed development would be d by the Planning Authors r portion of the land is 1	EXAMINENT risl/warehousing develop a zoned "to provide open t proposed wo?" contrav the proper proming and are not available to ser 11 severs and streams. • premature by reason of erage facilities and the d to be made good. • premature because a ro- ity or on appeal. likely to be seriously a	AMMAXXAX ment at Ballymount Great, a space amenity" in the Develop- rene materially this objective a development of the area. we the proposed development, the said existing deficiency period within which such ad layout for the area has not

Signed on behalf of the Dublin County Council

#04

## for PRINCIPAL OFFICER

## 27th November, 1981 Date ...

NOTE: An appeal against the decision may be made to An Bord Pleanala by the applicant within one month from the date of ceipt by the applicant of this notification or by any other person within twenty-one days of the date of the decision. The appeal all be in writing and shall state the subject matter of the appeal and grounds of the appeal and should be addressed to An Bord Pleanala, Floor 3, Blocks 6 & 7, Irish Life Centre, Lr. Abbey St., Dublin 1. and accompanied by a deposit of £10. When an appeal has been duly made and has not been withdrawn An Bord Pleanala will determine the application for permission as if it had been made to them in the first instance.

2

1

t. Itt.

Ē

: :: :

·--

Ξ

-